| 209157

Box 260

O
<
LL
—
©)
<

.. .+ UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

Permanent Index Number: 13-31-423-007

Prepared by: EJD:D 1 3??? 1
Middlcberg, Riddle & Gianna 1740/084% 75 1
717 N. Harwood, Suite 2400 /0187 23 001 Page L of 7

Borrower: OSCAR DIAZ

FHA Case No.
137-1563982 703

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE (“Security Instrumeri”) is given on the 15th day of January, 2002.
The mortgagor is OSCAR DIAZ AND ANDREA DIAZ, 1118 WIFE
(“Borrower”).
This Security Instrument is given to BANCO PREMIER, A SCRPORATION, which is organized and existing under the
laws of the State of ILLINOIS, and whose address is 1595 WELLY ROAD SUITE 3, ELGIN, IL, 60123
(“Lender”).

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of TWO HUNDRED TWENTV-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
TWENTY-THREE and NO/100-----Dollars (U.S. $ 221,523.00). This deot is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the
same date as this Security Instrument (“Note”), which provides for monthiy payments, with the full debt, if not paid
earlier, due and payable on February 1, 2032. This Security Instrument sccures o fender: (a) the repayment of the debt
cvidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications £ the Note; (b} the payment of all
other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Sceurity Instrument; and (c) the
performance of Borrower’s covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose,
Borrower docs hereby morigage, grant and convey to Lender the following described proper y located in COOK County,
[llinois:

ILLINOIS FHA MORTGAGE 10/95 (Page 1 of 7 Pages)

1000 .00 O LA

Z25Y700X01300000726645

Dallas, TX 75201 2002-02-07 11:33:59
Cook County Recorder 33.00

Return to:
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO. db
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO. d LN
PO. BOX 809068 s .
DALLAS, TEXAS 75380-9068

) N [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

" Loan No: 00726645 Data ID: 776

*
e




t(;.{..’..gtoz

UNOFFICIAL COPY ..

{sabed £ jo g obeg) S6/01 .

‘wnpuwoId soueinsut afediiow
943 10} STp SJUNOWE U0 PIseq 3q 10U Aew JUN0OOE 34} UL S[qefieae are suswhed s Jomoliog oy 910J2q SHUWISINGSIP
10 syuowasIngsip pajedplueun 10] V4SHY Aq ponmuiad 9A1asal Io uomysnd 9y jeyy 1daoxe ‘(wdSTY,) owy o)
WL Wolj pIpusie oq Aew 453 se ‘Goss Wed WD 7 ‘suonemnar Sunuswoldun pue DS 1097 § 'D'SN 7T VL] Jo
12y $2Inpad0l{ WSUWRNAG J1eISH [B3Y Sy 1opun JUNCIOR MOIISO §,7oM0110g 10} pannbor aq Aew 18U} WUNOWE WRUIXRLI
93 P330Xa 0} J0U Junowe 1edFTe e UI SWA) MOIIST 10} SIUNOWE PjoT pue 1097100 ‘sum Aue 1e ‘Aew Iapua]
«SPUN] MOIOSE, P[Bd 3I8 IapUXT 0] pled SWINS 21) pue SWA)] MOIOSH,
Pal[ed d1e Swoll wsai “AIelonods oy Aq ofreqd Anuow gy oy jdaoxy "AIR1O13S 93 Aq PAUNIISISP 99 0) JUnowWE
9[qrUOSEDl ' W1 ‘AIeTIyeg oy Aq ploy ST Juswnisup Ajunsag sIy) g1 wnmald soueInsu sfeduow e Jo pesisur sfred
Aqiuow e (W).J10 ‘AIpi31¥ag oY) 01 Iapua] 4q pred 99 01 wnnwaxd sourInsur ofefirowr [enuue oyl 10y wins v (1) toyite
IPRISUT OS[e [I2YS JUsWATd /IuoW YoES “WUalnnsu] AILNoag at) pay [us Jopua] 1 pannbar usaq 2aey prrom winmrord
yons yomgm ur reak Aue uro ¢ Aeenes,) wowdopaaq ueqin pue Juisnol] jo Aleomag oY) o1 wnmwaid DOUBINSUI
o8ediow e Aed 1SN JOPUIT U Yomm Ul 1vak Aup ul -y yderSered 1opun pornbos soueinsm Joy swnpuaid () pue -
“f1adoig oy uo siual punosd o srowked ployases| (q) ‘f1adorq ot 1suefe polas] 9q 0] I0 PAIAY] SJUSUISSISSE [epads
pue saxe; (e) Joj wns e ‘sodreyo a1e| Luw pue 10N ) U 43105 198 se jsarnu pue fedvuud oY) yum logiedo; “uowked
Alysuow UowS W SpNPU [lEYS Jomosing ‘sefreyy) A pue pdURINSU] ‘saxe], JO JudWAeq ApuUOp 7
"OION 43 Jopun anp sadIey> o1e] pue 10N OU1 £q PIOUIPIAS 1GIP 9Y) “UO
183191 pue ‘jo redpulid ay; onp uoym Aed j=rys23moLiog -adaey) a3 pue jsatagu] Jeddurr jo awmieg ‘1
'SMO[JO] S8 27472 DUE JUBUSACD IOPUST PUR ISMOLIOG ‘SINVNIAQD WROAING
‘Auodoxd 1221 Butroacs {r unnsm £)moos wlojun e 9)nstod 01 uoldlpsunf £q suoljeriea
PRI 3iA SJUBUSAQGY WHOJUN-UOU PUE 25T [RUONRU 10] §YHETIA00 WLIOJUN SaUIqUI0D INFWMLLSN] ALMMNDAS SIH],

"PIOODI JO SOUBIGUINDTD

Aue 0} j0alqns ‘spuewop pue swrep [e jsuede Aadoig ay;3-0vonn oy Afeiouss puagop [\ pue SiUBLIEA JIMOIIOH

PIO22I JO s0URIQUINGUD 10) 1da0Xs ‘paroquindusun s A1adory i e pue Lradoid o) £oauoo pue juesd ‘efeSiow
01 JUSKI Ul Sey puw pakoAuco AgoIay orEISY A JO pastas ATnIae] s Jomollog Tyl SINVNAACD WAMONMNOY

«Aiadoid,, a1 se Juswnnsuy Aunoag sy 4t 01 nauajol ST 81082107 oY) JO I -juownIsT]

AINasg s1y1 4Q PAIGA0D 99 OS[E [BYS SUOHIPPE pue siuawadeldor iy Auadcid oy jo 11ed e mgeooy 10 mou S3INIXY] pue
‘saouensnIndde ‘siuawoses e pue ‘A1adoid oy uo paraals 124JBa13Y 10 MOU SJUZ*SAOIGHUIT O] [j HLIA ¥IHLII00],

d
*(us821ppVy Au1edoly,,) !9282052] stour]

] [Aup] [1seng]
OOVIIHD

‘ANNIAV ZEHOLYN HLYON SEUT JC ssaappe oty sey Uotm

'SIONITTI ‘ALNNOD
A00D NI ‘NVIAIIAW TVAIONINd dNIHL FHL 40 1Svd €1 HONVY ‘HIMON 0F dIHSNMOL €

NOLLOHS 40 #/1 LSHMHLNOS FHL HLIM 1€ NOLLDES A0 #/1 ISVAHLNOS FHL 0 NOISIAIQANS
SATVO NI £v ANV Tr ‘S ‘vE S04 4O NOISIAIAENS V ONIFL NOISIAIIENS SINIT 4709 SYNNA
HNHIAY NI € 30018 NI ¢€ LOT 40 La83d §1 HLNOS GHL ANV 1§ 10T 40 /1 HINON dHL




Loan No: 00726645 Data ID: 776

;. - If the amounts hcldULNl@ &(EIILG(IAL@mGWMC held by RESPA, Lender

-t

shall account to Borrower for the excess funds as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at any
time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may notify the Borrower and require Borrower to make
up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Escrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower
tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower’s account shall be credited with the balance remaining
for all installment items (a), (b), and (c) and any morigage insurance premium installment that Lender has not become
obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower. Immediately prior to
a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, Borrower’s account shall be credited with any balance
remaining for all installments for items (a), (b), and (c).

3. Application of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Sccretary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of the monthly mortgage insurance premiurm;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leaschold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required;

Third, to interest due under the Note;

Fourth, to aisortization of the principal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due under the Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subscquently erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
Lender requires insurance. 7Lis insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires.
- Borrower shall also insure aif ruprovements on the Property, whether now in cxistence or subsequently erected, against
loss by floods to the extent requices. by the Secretary. All insurance shall be carried with companies approved by Lender.
The insurance policies and any rcnewals shall be held by Lender and shall include loss payable clauses in favor of, and
in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give Lender immediate notice by mail. Lender may make proof of loss if not
made promptly by Borrower. Each insurarce company concerned is hereby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Bortower and to Lender jointly. All or any part of the insurance proceeds
may be applied by Lender, at its option, cither (a) to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security
Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applicc in-the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment of principal,
or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not
extend or postpone the due date of the monthly paymen's which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount
of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amonnt required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under
the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the ent'ty legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or ther transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes
the indebtedness, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to incars.nce policies in force shall pass to the purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protectioi-of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrovser’s principal residence within sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrument (or within sixty days of a later sale, or transfer of the Property) and shall
continue to occupy the Property as Borrower’s principal residence for at least one ye=r after the date of occupancy, unless
Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or urless extenuating circumstances exist
which are beyond Borrower’s control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenua.ing circumstances. Borrower shall
not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the Prcperiv to deteriorate, reasonable
wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant or aband¢ned or the loan is in default.
Lender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or abandoned Propeiiy Rsrrower shall also be
in default it Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate inforination or statements
to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note,
including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a priccipal residence.
If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires
fee title to the Property, the Jeasehold and fee title shall not be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

S

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with .
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are hereby -~
assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid under the

Note and this Security Instrument. Lender shall apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note
and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in paragraph 3, and then to
prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or postpone the duc date of
the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such payments. Any excess
proceeds over an amount required io pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall
be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

10/95 {Page 3 of 7 Pages)

-~

1644610




164

10

r

bl b -

UNOFFICIAL COPY .

{sabed £ jo p abry) 56/01 .

.
¥

"A1e121008 2y) 0) wniwaid soueInsm ofediiow e ywor o) aInfe] s Jopua] o} anp £[ajos s
S0UBINSUL JO ANTIQEIEARUN ) USYM JOPUYT AQ PASIDIAXD 3q 10U Aew uondo sry) ‘SwmoFalo; oy SurpurisyimoN
ANqi8aul yons Jo.1001d SAISN[IED PaWAIP 9 [1EYS V10N oY) pue JudWnIsUT AHLNaag sty aInsut 0) Fururoap
Joalay ayep auy ey sAep (6 01 Jwonbasqns parep KIL10100§ 9y} Jo Jusfe pezuoyne Aue JO UoWoLRlS
USNLM Y WUSWLSUL AJUNoag s1Y) AQ pAINDas swns [ Jo [y ul juawAed oerpourun axnbal uondo sy 1@
‘Aeul I9pUFT JODIAY V1P A WOL) SABP (6 UTYNIA 10y Swsnol [euoneN 2y} Japun Joueinsur 10] 2fqiie aq 0)
POUILLISTOP JOU 318 910 &%) PUE JUSWNNSU AIN0G sIy 71 18y} $0013e Jamostog "painsuf joN adediioly (a)
) "A1212198 o1} Jo
suone[niar Aq payuiad jJou 1 24n%0[3210] 10 UONBINEOR HZLIOYINE 10U SI0P Tuswnuysy] Aunoag sy pied
10U 31 33010310} PUE [y Ul JuaTtied djeipowl synbal 03 ‘synejap jusmAed jo ases ayy ur ‘sydu ity
s AIe391008 o Aq pansst sucneingal ssouRysWNomS Auetm U] -AIejenag (NH Jo suonenday (p)
'SIU3A3 Juanbasqns 0} 135dsa1 Y SIYTL NIl Sarem 10U $20p Jopua ‘sjuswiAed yons a1nbail 10U $20p Japus
Inq g ui juswAed Syerpawu axnbor o 1pusT ywisd pnom 1eY) oo SIOURISWNOID J] “daaleps ON (9)
"A1e12103G 213 JO sjuswanmbal oY) Yim 0UBPIOIR
ur pasoidde uaaq jou sey 1PaId 194 Io sy 1nq ‘Aadoig oyy Adnaoo os $20p 291meld Io Jeseyoind
au3 Jo ‘aouaprsar [edound 1oy 10 sy se 2a7ueId 1o 125 zgaind oy Aq pardnooo jou st Aadorg oy (1)
pue ‘(1u2059p 10 OSIASP £ ULYD IOY10) PILIJSURI] ISIMIYIO 10 PIOS ST
‘Auradorg oy jo 1ed Jo e SuluMo 1sNI) B U 1$3I0I [RIINUNS B 10 ‘Guadoig o joped 1oy (1)
1 JUSWNIISU] KNS S Aq paInoas swns [fe jo [nj «yrawied oetpaw axnbor ‘Arejares syt Jo
[eaoidde soud au) yim pue ((P)e-MTOLT "D'S' T1 ‘2861 J0 PV swonamsuy Ktonsodaq urewIsg 1g-uen oy
Jo (p) 1y uonoos Suipnjour) ey aqeondde 4q panruiad 31 ‘reys 13puary” [eacaddy ypa)) oI aes (q)
WSy AUNdag Sy Ul
paureluoo suonedqo 1ayio Aue wiojtad o) ‘slep £y Jo poriad v 10] ‘Guifre; AQ snejop Jomoniog (W)
10 “uawded Ayiuow 1xau oY1 Jo $1=p-enp oY1 UO 1o o) Joud
Juowmsu] ALnoag syl Aq pannbo yuswAed Ayzuow Aue oy w ked o durpiey £q mmerap Jomouog (1)
1 Juswnnsu 1N0og sy AQ paInoss swins [[e Jo [y ur juswAed sierowun annbar ‘sinejap
uawded jo aseo oyl w Aeja1nag ay Aq pansst suonemiar £q powuy se 1dsoxd ‘Aeui Jopuy] ymejaq (v)
1q3(] JO UOHEI230V 10 SPUNOLL) ‘g
"AIejo1005 oY) 4q pazioyIne sadreyd pue s33) 109100 AR 1apUo] ‘ssag 'q
10U Jo SWAR oY1 Jo sAep o1 UNpIM 2A0qR [1I0J 195 SUOHOE YY) JO SI0W IO JUO 2@y 10 uaY| a1 Sisnes [[eys Iomoliog
UAI] 243 SULNUIP! 20N0U  19m0LI0g JAIF ARl 19pUST YUawWnISU] Amdag sy 190 Aot ulenr Ao yorym uan & o

"$olgns st Auadoid oyp jo ued Aue jey) souMILINOp 1OPUIT I JuswnNSu] ALUN0ag SIY3 0} U] oY) SInPmnIoqus Japua]

01 A103083sTIRS JuoWwaRIle Ue U A3 JO Japloy U} wolj saanoas (9) 10 fUal| 2y) Jo JUAWIIONUD 2y radld 01 seiado

‘uotdo s3pus] oy W yatym sButpanold relel ‘w oy o Jo JUIWIDI0JUS IsUlede spusjep Io ‘Aq uay oY) yuej pood

u1 §1591U0% (q) ‘I1opua] 01 9[qeidaose ISUURW B Ul LAY 3 £q paInoas uonedqo ayy jo Juowded 243 o1 Junum U1 soorde
(®) :JoMouI0g SSO[UN JUIWANSUT ANINAG SIY) 1940 Kroud sey yorym uan Aue 28reydsip Apduword Tleus Iamoirog

qeded pue onp Ajorepow aq [reys 1opua Jo uondo 2y 1e pue

‘918l S10N 242 1B JUSWSSINGSIP JO JIBP Y} WOIJ 1S3I9IUI 18aq [[BYS SJUnowe 98T wudwInysul A1Indag sy Aq painoos
99 ple JoMOLIOF JO 1qIp {euonIppe we Swodoq Jeys ydesdered siyy sopun Iopua £q pasingsip sjunows Auy

'z ydeidered ur pauonuaw SWHL 1910 pUR SOUBINSUL pIezey ‘soxe) jo jusuided Fuipnpur ‘Aiadord ayp mw

$)y3u s 1opua] pue Aladold a1 Jo anpea ot 109301d 01 Lessavau st 1oadteym Aed pue op Aew 1opuy] uay) ‘(suonendar

10 SME] 95I0JU3 01 10 UOnEBUWIPUED 10f “Aydnojueq w Fupassord e se yons) Auadord oy wr SO sJopua 10aye

Anueoyrugts Aewr jeyy Suposoold (efay e 51 210y 1o quownsu] Aunosg SIY) U PAUIZIUOD SIUQWaaIde pur SIUBURA0)
1oyio Aue wioprad o1 sirey 1o ‘7 ydeifered Aq pamnbar sjuswded a1 o siuowided 3ot axew 01 s[ej Jamoliog I

‘sjuowied

asoyy Suuapiag s1doo1 Jopue] o) ysiuany Apdword qeys semorroq jsenbar sJapu] uodn ‘Aiadold ogy wr Isoragul

SJOpu 10338 A[as1aape pinom Ked o) ainfey J| uswAed oy pamo ST yolgs AIud oy 01 Apanp osum uo suonediqoe

asou Aed [[eys 1amoniog 'z yderfered ur papnpour 10u 218 jer) suopisodun pue ssuy ‘safreyo fedomnu 1o ferrawTIA0Y
He Aed qreys somouog Apadosg 2y wr syySry sJepuay jo uondoLd pue Jamoasog o} sadiey) 7




Loan No: 00726645 Data ID: 776

S 13 Reinstaiement.UolNcQs Ei& tl) QJAL& L«Qr@ BIHX immediate payment in full

because of Borrower’s failure to pay an amount due under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies even
after foreclosure proceedings are instituted. To reinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a lump sum
all amounts required to bring Borrower’s account current including, to the extent they are obligations of Borrower under
this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorney’s fees and expenses properly associated
with the foreclosure proceeding. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations that it
secures shall remain in effect as if Lender had not required immediate payment in full. However, Lender is not required
to permit reinstatement if: (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the commencement of foreclosure proceedings
within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current foreclosure proceeding, (i) reinstatement will
preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii) reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien
created by this Security Instrument.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower’s successor in interest.
Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for
payment or otherwie modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made
by the original Borrzwer or Borrower’s successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or
remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12, Successors.urd Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants and agreements
of this Security Instrumentstall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the
. provisions of paragraph 9(b)- férrower’s covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-
signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage,
grant and convey that Borrower’s fuierest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally
obligated to pay the sums secured by (hi* Sccurity Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may
agree to extend, modify, forbear or make-any »zcommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the
Note without that Borrower’s consent.

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shail be given by delivering it or
by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law/ requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the
Property Address or any other address Borrower desigiates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by
first class mail to Lender’s address stated herein or any aidress Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice
provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemec.to bhave been given to Borrower or Lender when given as
provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrunieut zhall be governed by Federal law and the law of the
jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the
Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Secunty Instrument or the Note
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end th< provisions of this Security Instrument and
the Note are declared to be severable.

15. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of t'ie Note and of this Security Instrument.

16. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the preseiice, use, disposal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor ¢llow anyone else to do, anything
affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two'svntences shall not apply to the
presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are senerally recognized to
be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, 'awsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any gevernmental or

regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is

necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law..
As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous

-k

substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum

products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive
materials. As used in this paragraph 16, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the
Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

10/95 (Page 5 of 7 Pages)

L4104

.\

16L

P




e

~y

a

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{sebeg 2 jo g obey) se/ol - o

m

[Aj0ads] 1m0 [
Iopry Juswided pajenpelny [] Iapry juswdoaad( yupy pauueld [
1901y Aunbg dumoln [] Jopry wnutwopuo) [

{(sa)x0q srqeondde
¥oouD) 1uawnnsu] AUnoog sy Jo ued e 91om (§)I9pi1 9UT 1 SB JUSWIRIISU] AJUNDAg S JO SIUDWD2IZR PUR SJUBUSA0D Y}
wiewapddns pue puowe {Jeys pue ojul pajerod1odur 99 [[ELS JOPII YONS YORS JO SIURUSAOY 3] JUawWnisu] ALUNG ST) Yum
19419501 papIodal pue IoM0I110g AQ PAINDAXI AIE SIAPU 2IJOU, I6 AUO J| JUaWNYSU] ALIMIIG SIY3 03 SIapry ‘17
‘K1adoid a1 wr wondwaxa pealsaWoy Jo ISP SOAIEM ISMOIIOT  ‘PRAISIWOI] JO JIAIBM 07
"$1500 UOLEPI0ddI Aue Aed (s pwnollog ‘1omollog 01 93IRyD INOUNM JUSINIISU]
A1LNOSg SIY1 958921 [[RYS JOpUY] “WUoWnnsu] ARIN0aS STy Aq paInods swns e jo juswied uodny ‘asespey ‘61
‘mep aqeandde 10 g1 ydeadeaeg sip
J3pun J3pu] B 0} JqR[IRAG ISIAIIYI0 SIYELI Aur Jo AIBI2J0aS ) AAlaD JILYs aduajuas Furpadaad ayp ur Sunpon
"y 3 ul papiaoad se £j1adodd Ay [[9s 0) PUEB AIMSO[PI0] ADUIWUOI 0) 1Y) YY) JIPUN PAJRUBISIP JIUCISSIUTWOD
ainsoparoy e Bunsanbax &q (B339 1548 'S 1) (VL) $661 JO 1V aansopaog adedrop Aymey adwg ap
uj papiaoad ajes jo Jomod [eRIpnfuou ayy axoaul Aew A1jaa3ag AP ‘6 ydesdeseg Japun [0y uy juowied ajerpatunn
sarmbal Areleaag oy pue Arejardag ayj Aq pRY S1 JUAWIRKSU] AJLINDAG SIY) UL 1$IUT SIIPUIT A J]
‘JIUIPIAS AIP JO $I502
pue $39J SAoulope J[qrueseal ‘03 pajiull] jou Ing ‘Surpnpur ‘g1 ydeadered sty) ur papiaodd-soipeaa ayy Sumsand w
parIndul sasuadxa [[e 323]102 03 PapNUS 3q [[BYS Jepua] Suipaddoad [enipal £q JUsWIALSUL AINIAE SIY) ISO[IAI0]
Aew Japua ‘g ydeasered Japun [y w juauried ajeipanrmi saxnbal Japua] JI aInpadoad asnsopi0f ‘8l
Ty w pied 1 juswWnIsuf AUNdag 9 £Q paIndas 1qap oY) USYM IIRUTIIIS] [feys Aladcry sy Jo sjust jo
yowugisse s1y], “1apua Jo Apawai 10 1yFL 19Y10 AUB 9JEPI[BAUL IO JNEJIp AUR JATeM JO 9IND JOU [jeys s1usl Jo uonedde
Auy "yoealq e S1 319} Sy AU Je 08 Op ABW 13419031 pajuiodde Afeoipnl e 10 IopUa] ‘JoAdMOH “Iamollog 07 Uealq Jo
oonou Surard 191;9 lo a.lo;aq Arodoid oy urelUTEW I0 JO OIU0D 98} ‘Uodn 191us 01 paunboi 9q 10U [RYS IapUYT
L1 ydeidered sng) Jopun siySu s SupsioIaxa woly Jopua  jusaaid
pinos 123 1ow fug uno;igd 10U [IM PUR JOU SBY PUB SJUI 9Y) JO JUawudisse Joud AUe painosys J0U SBY IIMOLIOH
"JUBUS] YY) 0) PUBLIAP UM S IPPUF] U0 Judde SJopua] Jo Ispua] o} piedun puw
anp syuai e Led [reys Lsdold sy jo Jueus) yoea (9) pur ‘A11adoid oY1 Jo SIUDI AY) JO [[B DAIOI] PUR 199][00 O} PIANNUD
3q [reys Iopua (q) “uswnnsu] AUNdag oY1 4q paIndas swns o) o1 paydde aq o} ‘AUo IspudT JO 1JOUSQ 10] 3915
Se IomouI0g 4q (oY 99 [[eys IomoLiog 4Q paAladal $Hual [[g () 1emoliog 0] YOB2Iq JO 90130U SaAIT 19puy J]
"Aluo Kumdos reuonippe 1oj juawudisse ue jou pue uawudisse 2Injosqe ue
SIMIHSUOD $IUDI JO JuawudIsse Sy IMOLIOg PUB I2PUYT JO 1Jauaq 9y) I0] 291snd) se A11adold Syl JO sonusAsl pue
SIUAI [[# 9AI09] PUB 0I([0D [[BYS JOMOLIOF ‘TUIWNISU] AILINJAG 9] Ul JUIWIIIFE 10 JUBUIACO AU JO [OEIIQ 5 JOMOLIOY JO
1amoJ10g 01 2010U §J2puT 0) Joud ‘1oadmoy sjuafde sJapua] 10 Iopua] o) sjuaz ay) Aed o) Airadorg Y1 Jo JuBUN
0B3 12001 £Q2I5Y PUE SINUIADI PUE SIUDI Y] 19][0d 0} s1uade s 10puay 10 1apuy] sezuoyine amoliog ‘Alradolrd oy Jo
SONUIADI PUB SIUDI 9 J[B IopUY] 01 SIOJSURH pue suSisse A[EUOnIpUOdUN J9MOLIOg *SIUY JO juomudissy L]
:SMO[[O] SE 22138 PUR JUBUSACD IQNIIN] ISPUYT PUB IIMOIIOG ‘SINVNIACD WHOJIN(-NON



I:oan No: 00726645‘ U N O F F I C IAL CO PY Data ID: 776

By SiGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Security Instrument and in any
rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it.

...(Seal) .’. ....... Véw ...................................................... ...(Seal)

home§teﬁd rights

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment]

State of ILLINOIS §
County of §

. The foregoing instrum=p* yas acknowledged before me this LS day of , 20 _@ by

l
OSCAR DIAZ AND ANDLEA DIAZ O(Qdmd }E/

Notary Public

3@ L aua Ohun
. - (Printed Name)
My commission expires:_OQ) l Q ’5" OS

OFFICIAL SEAL

LAURA COHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF [LLINGAS f
MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 52005

. FJ
: @
- H
§
) 3
b
10/95 {Page 7 of 7 Pages)



UNOFFICIAL COPY

164LGT02




