UNOFFICIAL COPY

R

. 0331041083
Efg%f\e ugene" Moore Feel $28.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/08/2003 09:24 AM Pg: 10f3

Thig instrument-ini=t be recorded in:
COOK County, IL

Recording Requested by:

Washington Mutual (TRVAMUES0)

When Recorded Mail To:

Fidelity Naticnal LPS

PO Box 19523

Irvine, CA 92623-95323

S&TISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan #: 5015842015 LPS #: 2242996 Bin #: 102103_26 AT RN

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
THAT MORTGAGE ELECTRCNIC REGISTHALION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS VRU 1-888-679-6377)
hereinafter referred to as the Mortgmgce, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY, that a certain
MORTGAGE dated 4/2/2001 made and executed by JOSE LUIS MAGALLANES AN
UNMARRIED MAN ANA CHAVARRO AN UNMARRTEU \JOMAN FIDEL CHAVARROC MARRIED TO
MONICA CHAVARRO to secure payment of the principal sum of $221523.00 Decllars
and interest to FLEET NATICNAL BANK in the /County of COCK and State of IL
Recorded: 4/24/2001 as TInstrument #: 0010332738 in Book: 1722 on Page: 0190
(Re-Recorded: Inst#: -- BK: --, PG: --) is PrID AND SATISFIED; and does
hereby consent that the same may be DISCHARGED OT RECORD. In all references
in this instrument to any party, the use of a particalar gender or number is
intended to include the appropriate gender or number.) as the case may be.

Legal Description (if applicable): SEE EXHIBIT A

Tax ID No.(if applicable): 12-23-228-023
Property addresa: 3626N PARIS AVE, CHICRGO, IL 60634,

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WZXLF THE
RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGH ~OR DEED OF
TRUST WAS FILED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the gsaid Mortgagee has set his hand and has caused these
presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s), on QOctober 23, 2003.

MORTGRAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS VRU 1-888-679-6377) as
Mortgagee

Mich?/le Bé:y Agssistant Secretary
11, f21_22439978015842019_GRP4

BY

’

¥
Y

z




0331041063 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF CN
COUNTY OF OranJs
ON October 23, 2003, before me P Monaco, a Notary Public in and for the
County of Orange, ftate of CA, personally appeared Michelle Barmey, Agsistant
Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satigfactory evidence) /to be the person(s) whose name {(g) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument awugd acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/ner/their authoiized capacity, and that by his/her/their
signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon pehalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed tae instrument.
WITNESS MY hand and official seal.

A e

TP Monaco

Notary Public

Commigsion Expires: 3/15/2007
Preparad by: FNLPS, 15661 Redhill Ave., Suite 2034 Tustin, CA 92780
(MIN #:100023810001465312) 315/357

<X P MONACO
1 & 13 Commission # 1405453
-q% ’%f@‘ Notary Public - Califomia  §
& -y Orange County [
kb AV

My Comm. Expires Mar 15, 2007

INIA
£l

11/13/2003
B

TL_021_2243996_8015842019 GRP4




0331041063 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Loan#: 8015842019 LPS#: 2243996 Bin#: 102103_26 |" I” "l mm I |" ”"I " |T "

LOT 10 IN BLOCK 4 GAUNTLETT'S LAFRAMBOISE PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL OF SECTION 23, NORTH OF THE
IDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, IN TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




